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Sunday 17th November  

 2nd Sunday before Advent 

 
Mark 13.1-8 

 

Rugby Parking on Sun 24th 

Thank you to the volunteers who helped with Parking yesterday.  
Please note that the next date is on Sunday so coffee will need to 

be in the Narthex rather than the Hall. 
 

December Dates 
Sun 1st Dec – Advent Sunday 

Wed 4th Dec – Bach to Baby Concert 11.00 am 
Sat 7th Dec – Richmond Piano School Concerts 2pm – 5pm 

Sun 8th Dec – Richmond Piano School Concerts 12pm – 2pm 
Advent Carol Service 6.00 pm 

Sun 15th Dec – Parish Mass with Christingles 10.00 am 
Richmond Community Choir Concert 6.00 pm 

 
Wed 18th Dec – Christmas Lunch Club 12.30 pm  

Full Christmas Dinner as usual £10 
Please sign up on the List at the back of church or 

book directly with sue in the office. 
Please spread the word. 

All Hallows Parish Church 

Twickenham 
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December Dates Continued 
Mon 23rd Dec – Lessons and Carols 7.00 pm 

Tue 24th Dec – Christmas Eve Mass 10.00 pm 
Wed 25th Dec – Christmas Day Mass 10.00 am 

 

Regular Weekly Services 
Sundays 10.00 am – Sung Mass 
Wednesday 9.30 am Said Mass   

 

For Children 
Generally, the first Sunday of the month will have a Child Friendly 

sermon and the third Sunday there will be Sunday School 
Sunday school today - 17th November 

Parish Contacts 
 

Fr Kevin Bell:   vicar@allhallowstwick.org 
 

Office : 020 8241 2345  sue.hoad@allhallowstwick.org.uk 
 

Please join Judith and Zelma in the hall after the service. 
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